

## **Selling Equipment**

Quote Id: 13500117 Customer Name: CLAY COUNTY PRECINCT 3

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Ag-power, Inc. 9769 S Us Hwy 287 Rhome, TX 76078

817-636-2223

thorton@ag-power.com

**Suggested Price** 

\$ 60,325.84

**Total Selling Price** 

\$81,521,40

\$ 21.195.56 \$ 60.325.84 \$ 60.325.84

Confidential



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Ag-power, Inc. 9769 S Us Hwy 287 Rhome, TX 76078 817-636-2223

thorton@ag-power.com

**Selling Price** 

SubTotal

\$60,325.84 X

## **Quote Summary**

Prepared For:

Clay County Precinct 3 214 N Main St Henrietta, TX 76365

Delivering Dealer:

Ag-power, Inc. Monty Hambrick 9769 S Us Hwy 287 Rhome, TX 76078

Phone: 817-636-2223 Mobile: 817-239-5360 mhambrick@ag-power.com

Quote ID:

13500117

Created On:

07 June 2016

Last Modified On:

07 June 2016

**Expiration Date:** 

07 July 2016

**Equipment Summary** 

**JOHN DEERE 6120E CAB** 

TRACTOR

Contract: TASB 447-14

Price Effective Date: May 23, 2016

Qty

1

Extended \$ 60,325.84

\$ 60,325.84

**Equipment Total** 

**Quote Summary** \* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Equipment Total \$ 60,325.84 Trade In

Total Down Payment Rental Applied

\$ 60,325.84 \$ 60,325.84

(0.00)(0.00)

**Balance Due** \$ 60,325.84



## **Selling Equipment**

Quote Id: 13500117 Customer Name: CLAY COUNTY PRECINCT 3

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**Dealer Attachments Total** 

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Ag-power, Inc. 9769 S Us Hwy 287 Rhome, TX 76078 817-636-2223

thorton@ag-power.com

	JOHN [	)EE	RE 6120E	CAB TRA	ACTOR		
Hours:							
Stock N	umber:						1
Contract	: TASB 447-14					Se	elling Price *
	fective Date: May 23, 20	16				\$	60,325.84
			ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract it	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract	Extended
	•				Amount	Price	Contract Price
333SP	6120E Cab Tractor (102 PTO hp)	1	\$ 79,014.00	26.00	\$ 20,543.64	\$ 58,470.36	\$ 58,470.36
		Ķ.					
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual North America	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	No package	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1386	24F/12R PowrReverser Transmission (25 mph/40kmh) - MFWD Axle	1	\$ 1,187.00	26.00	\$ 308.62	\$ 878.38	\$ 878.38
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2130	Air Suspension Seat (MSG 95)	1	\$ 843.00	26.00	\$ 219.18	\$ 623.82	\$ 623.82
3320	Dual Standard SCV with ISO Breakaway Couplers	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4015	Standard Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4120	Two Telescopic Draft Links	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4315	Standard Drawbar	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4420	Sway Chain Retainers	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5212	460/85R34 In. 8PR R1W Radial	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6210	340/85R24 In. 8PR R1W Radial	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 2,030.00		\$ 527.80	\$ 1,502.20	\$ 1,502.20
		erana ke					
RE32110	2 Radio, Deere/Delco AM/FM Stereo with Clock, Front Audio Input Jack for MP3	1	\$ 477.40	26.00	\$ 124.12	\$ 353.28	\$ 353.28
	Players, and Weatherband		<b>.</b>				<b></b>

\$ 477.40

\$ 124.12

\$ 353.28

\$ 353.28